## **RESOLUTION NO. 2020 – 238**

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING THE CONTRACT WITH THE TOWNSHIP ARCHITECT WITH REGARD TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE NEW PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey previously authorized a professional services agreement with The Goldstein Partnership in connection with the new Public Works building pursuant to Resolution 2018-195; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the agreement, part of the services provided would be that The Goldstein Partnership would provide monthly architectural services at the amount of \$5,000.00 per month commencing on the date of the contract and ending the date of final completion at an amount not to exceed \$40,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the fee was agreed upon by way of the anticipated construction schedule of eight months; and

WHEREAS, as a result of unforeseen delays of which neither the Township nor the architect could anticipate, the architect has provided additional services for a number of months without compensation; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee finds it necessary and appropriate to amend the contract to provide an additional monthly fee of \$5,000.00 to complete all of the remaining items for the project.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** on this 4th day of August 2020 by the Mayor and the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

DASTI & ASSOCIATES
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

310 Lacey Road P.O. Box 779 Forked River, N.J. 08753

- 1. Resolution 2018-195 and the contract with The Goldstein Partnership for the architectural services for the new Public Works building, and specifically the monthly retainer amount is hereby increased by the sum of \$5,000.00.
- 2. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the following:
  - (a) John J. Novak, Mayor
  - (b) Martin Lisella, Township Administrator
  - (c) Tom Lombarski, CFO
  - (d) The Goldstein Partnership

## **CERTIFICATION**

I certify that the forgoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Barnegat at a meeting held on August 4, 2020, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Michele Rivers, RMC Township Clerk

Certification of Funds in an amount not to exceed \$5,000.00, are hereby appropriated in the following line item appropriation(s), and is hereby certified by the Certified Municipal Finance Officer as of the adoption of this resolution.

Line Item:	
Line Item:	:
	Thomas Lombarski, CFO

Prepared by:

**DASTI & ASSOCIATES** 

DASTI & ASSOCIATES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

310 Lacey Road P.O. Box 779 Forked River, N.J. 08753